

District of Port Edward Casual Maintenance Worker I Union Position

Posting Title: Maintenance Worker I

Department: Public Works **Union Position :** CUPE 105-02

Application Deadline: July 12, 2024, or until filled

The District of Port Edward is offering a casual position for a team player who would like to work in a small staff environment.

Reporting to the Public Works Foreman, this unionized position performs maintenance on District buildings, roads, parks and facilities. This position requires knowledge and skills in the methods, techniques, materials, tools, and equipment used in construction and maintenance work. Duties also include general labour, refuse collection, operating and maintaining equipment and power tools.

The Maintenance Worker I is also required to assist with the maintenance, repairs and monitoring of the municipal water supply systems and the wastewater collection and treatment systems to ensure the water and wastewater treatment systems meet the requirements of the provincial statutes and regulations.

The ideal candidate would have Grade 12 or GED, a Class 5 driver's license with heavy trailer endorsement, equipment operating and maintenance experience, have strong mechanical skills, have a broad range of experience performing physical tasks and be in good physical health. Any of the following certifications would be an asset: WHMIS, Forklift, First Aid Level I, Fall Safety Training, Chainsaw Safety, Water Treatment or Wastewater Treatment. A clean driver's abstract is required.

As per the Collective Agreement the wage is \$35.26 plus 15% in lieu of benefits.

Qualified applicants are requested to forward their resume with three references to:

Please submit your cover letter and resume to:

Email (PDF format): cao@portedward.ca

Mailing Address:
Human Resources/CAO
District of Port Edward
770 Pacific Avenue, PO Box 1100
Port Edward, BC V0V 1G0

Date Posted: July 2, 2024

We thank all applicants for their interest in this position; however, only those applicants selected for an interview will be contacted.